1 2 3	SECTION 602 - REINFORCING STEEL
3 4 5	Make the following amendments to said Section:
5 6 7 8	(I) Amend Subsection 602.03(D) Placing and Fastening by revising the first sentence of the first paragraph between lines 58 and 60 to read as follows:
9 10 11	"Unless otherwise indicated in the contract documents, place and fasten reinforcing steel in accordance with the CRSI Placing Reinforcing Bars and the CRSI Manual of Standard Practice."
12 13 14 16	(II) Amend Subsection 602.03(E)(1)(b) by revising the number 33 to read 50 at line 159.
17 18 19 20	(III) Amend Subsection 602.03(E)(3) Butt-Joined Splices by replacing the last sentence of the first paragraph between lines 262 and 263 with the following sentence:
21 22 23	"Completed butt splices shall develop not less than the specified tensile strength of the unspliced bars."
24 25 26	(IV) Amend Subsection 602.03(E)(3)(b) 1. General by deleting the words "of 125 percent of specified yield strength" in subparagraph d. at lines 443 and 444."
27 28	(VI) Amend 602.04 – Measurement by revising lines 803 to 808 to read as follows:
29 30 31 32	"602.04 Measurement. The Engineer will not measure reinforcing steel for payment."
33 34	(VII) Amend 602.05 – Payment by revising lines 810 to 830 to read as follows:
35 36 37 38	'602.05 Payment. The Engineer will not pay for the accepted reinforcing steel separately. The Engineer shall consider the cost for the accepted reinforcing steel as included in the contract price of the various contract items. The cost is for the work prescribed in this section and the contract documents."
39 40	END OF SECTION 602